TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vesper Corporation		01/26/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Manufacturing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	8223 Brecksville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Brecksville	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44141	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1250921	PENCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157511142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2155672010

Email: trademarks@crbcp.com, jchungo@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokot

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: Seven Penn Center, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11084/30014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Faigus
Signature:	/Martin L. Faigus/
Date:	09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0630

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (herein after "Assignment") confirms that in a document titled "ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (VESPER CORP/INDUSTRIAL)", which was made and entered into on January 26, 2006, Vesper Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignor") assigned its rights to various assets, including the trademark PENCO and design and U.S. Registration No. 1,250,921 for that trademark, to Industrial Manufacturing Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

This agreement confirms that Assignor transferred, assigned, conveyed and delivered to Assignee, and Assignee accepted and acquired from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to numerous assets, including the trademark PENCO and design and U.S. Registration No. 1,250,921, for that trademark, which issued on September 13, 1983 (herein after collective referred to as "the Penco Trademark Rights").

Vesper Corporation merged into Vesper LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, on January 27, 2006, and therefore ceased to exist as a separate entity under the Vesper Corporation name.

Confirmation of the trademark assignment is being made by Nancy Lenhart, the assistant secretary of Vesper Corporation at the time of the Assignment of the Penco Trademark Rights to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the dates specified below.

Vesper Corporation - Assignor

a a f

Nancy Lenhart- Assistant Secretary as of the effective date of the assignment

Date: September 11, 2013

Industrial Manufacturing Company LLC - Assignee

8v:

John Cvetic - Chief Financial Officer

Date: September 11, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 09/12/2013